HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION NO.2 - 2022

INTRODUCED BY: COMMISSIONER BRUCE BONAVENTURO

SECONDED BY: COMMISSIONER VINCENT CONFORTI

DATE: JANUARY 3, 2022

PHA Board Resolution : o OMB No. 2577-0026

Approving Operating Budget

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Public and Indian Housing
Real Estate Assessments Center (PTH-REAC)

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response,
including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data
needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This agency may not collect this information,
and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

This information is required by Section 6(c)(4) of the U.S. Housing Act of 1937. The information is the operating
budget for the low-income public housing program and provides a summary of the proposed/budgeted receipts and
expenditures, approval of budgeted receipts and expenditures, and justification of certain specified amounts. HUD
reviews the information to determine if the operating plan adopted by the public housing agency (PHA) and the
amounts are reasonable, and that the PHA is in compliance with procedures prescribed by HUD. Responses are
required to obtain benefits. This information does not lend itself to confidentiality.

PHA Name: _Cliffside Park Housing Authority PHA Code: _NJ070
PHA Fiscal Year Beginning: 4/1/2022 Board Resolution Number: 2-2022
Acting on behalf of the Board of Commissioners of the above-named PHA as its Chairperson, I make the following
certifications and agreement to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) regarding the Board’s
approval of (check one or more as applicable):

DATE

X Operating Budgets (for COCC and all Projects) approved by the Board

resolution on: 1-3-2022
O Operating Budget submitted to HUD, if applicable, on:

Operating Budget revision approved by Board resolution on:
O Operating Budget revision submitted to HUD, if applicable, on:
I certify on behalf of the above-named PHA that:
1. All statutory and regulatory requirements have been met;

2. The PHA has sufficient operating reserves to meet the working capital needs of its developments;

3. Proposed budget expenditures are necessary in the efficient and economical operation of the housing for the
purpose of serving low-income residents;

4. The budget indicates a source of funds adequate to cover all proposed expenditures;



5. The PHA will comply with the wage rate requirement under 24 CFR968.110(e) and (i); and

6. The PHA will comply with the requirements for access to records and audits under 24 CFR 968.325.

I hereby certify that all the information stated within, as well as any information provided in the accompaniment
herewith, if applicable, is true and accurate.

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties.
(18 U.s.C. 1001, 1010, 1012.3, U.S.C. 3729 and 3802)

Print Board Chairman’s Name:

Peter Colao ' Signature; % %éo Chasrnan | Date: January 3, 2021

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned Executive Director and Secretary of the Cliffside Park Housing Authority of the
Borough of Cliffside Park, New Jersey, do hereby certify that resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Authority
duly called and held on Monday, January 3, 2022, at which meeting a quorum was present and acting throughout, by
a majority of the full membership of the Board of Commissioners. Such resolution has not been amended, modified,
or repealed, and is in full force and effect as of the date hereof and is a true copy of the whole of the resolution.

Goseph Copans, 7N January 3, 2022

Joseph Capano, Executive Director/Secretary Date

RECORD ON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS VOTE ON ADOPTION
BOARD MEMBER AYE NAY |ABSTAIN| ABSENT
PETER COLAO

JANET MERRILL w
RALPH CALABRESE
HARRY GUTTILLA

VITO CANDELA
VINCENT CONFORTI
BRUCE BONAVENTURO

SN N




Operating Budget

See page four for Instructions and the Public reporting burden statement

OMB Approval No, 2577-0026 (exp. 6/30/2001)

a. Type of Submission b. Fiscal Year Ending

[ ] Original

[ X ]Revision No. : MARCH 31, 2023

e. Name of Public Hausing Agency/indian Houslng Authorily (PHA/IHA)
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

X | PHA/IHA-Owned Rental Housing
IHA Owned Mutual Help Homeownership
PHA/IHA Leased Rental Housing

[:] PHA/IHA Owned Turnkey lil Homeownership

f. Address (city. Slale, zip cade)

500 GORGE ROAD, CLIFFSICE PK., NJ

PHA/IHA Leased Homeownership

g. ACC Number h. PASILOCCS Project No.
NY-531 g NJO70-001/003
j- No, of Dwelling Unils k. No. el Unit Manths m. No. of Projecis
Available
354 4,212
Requested Budget Estimates
PHA/IHA Estimates HUD Modifications
Line [ Accl. Amaunt Amount
No, No. Description PUM (To Nearest $10) PUM (To Nearest $10)
) (4) 5) () )

Homebuyers Monthly Payments for:

010 | 7710 | Operaling Expenses

020 | 7712 | Earned Home Payments Account

030 | 7714 Nonroutine Maintenance Reserves

040 Total Break-Even Amount (sum of lines 010, 020, and D30)

050 | 7716 | Excess (or Deficit) in Break-Even Amounl

060 | 7790 { Homebuyers Monthly Payments (Contra)

Operating Receipts

070 | 3110 Dwelling Rentals $352.59 51,485,110

080 | 3120 Excess Ulilities $0.00 50

080 | 3180 Nendwelling Rentals $0.00 50

100 Total Rental Income (sum of lines 070, 080, and 080) $352.59 $1,485,110

110 | 3610 Interest on General Fund Investmenis $1.76 37.410

120 | 3680 Other Operating Receipts $31.10 $131,000

130  Total Operating Income (sum of lines 100, 110, and 120) 5385.45 $1,623,520

Operating Expenditures - Administration:

140 | 4110 | Administralive Salaries $59.44 ‘ $250,350

150 [ 4130 [ Legal Expense $4.70 $19.800

160 | 4140 | Staff Training $1.31 $5,500

170 | 4150 | Travel §3.30 $13.900

180 | 4170 | Accounting Fees $5.56 $23.400

190 | 4171 | Auditing Fees $1.42 $6,000

200 4190 | Other Administrative Expenses $12.56 552,800

210 | Total | Administrative Expense (sum of line 140 thru 200) $68.29 $371.850
Tenant Services:

220 ] 4210 | Salaries $53.11 $223,720

230 | 4220 | Recreation, Publications and Other Services $9.50 $40.000

240 | 4230 | Conlract Costs, Training and Other $9.50 $40.000

250 | Total |Tenant Services Expense (sum of lines 220, 230, 240) $72.11 $303.720
Utilities:

260 | 4310 | Water $15.51 $119,200

270 | 4320 | Eleclricity $68.72 $325,900

280 ) 4330 | Gas 560.23 5133,000

290 | 4340 | Fuel 50.46 50

300 | 4350 | Labor 320.65 586,960

310 | 4390 [ Other utililies expense 50.71 $3.000

320 | Total | Utilities Expense (sum of line 260 thru line 310) $166.28 $668,060

Previous edilions are cbsolele

facsimile form

HUD-52564 (3/95)
ref, Handbook 7475.1



Name of PHA / IHA

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHCRITY MARCH 34, 2022
Requesled Budget Estimales
PHA/IHA Estimales HUD Modificalions
Line| Acct. Amount Amount
No. | Nao. Description PUM (To Nearest $10)) PUM | (To Nearesl $10)
(1) 4) (5) (6} {7}

Ordinary Maintenance and Operation:
330| 4410 | Labor 574.47 $313.650
340| 4420 | Malerials $21.37 $90,.000
350) 4430 | Contract Costs $75.83 $319.400
360 Total Ordinary Mainlenance & Operation Expense (lines 330 {o 350} $171.67 §723,050
Protective Services: .
370| 3110 | Labor . §0.00 S0
380/ 3120 | Malesials ] ) §0.00 ‘ 50
380] 3190 | Conlracl Costs $0.00 s0
400 Total] Prolective Service Expense (sum of lines 370 lo 390) $0.00 S0
General Expense:
410] 4510 | Insurance §31.46 $132.520
420] 4520 | Payments in Lieu of Taxes 519.40 581,700
430] 4530 | Terminal Leave Paymenis $0.00 30
440| 4540 | Employee Benefit Contributions 5117.78 $5496,070
450] 4570 | Collecticn Losses $0.71 53,000
460( 4590 | Other General Expense $39.96 $168,300
470) Total| General Expense (sum of lines 410 {o 460) 320931 $881,590
4801 Total| Rouline Expense (sum of lines 210,250,320,360,400, and 470) 5707.66 52,948.270
Rent for Leased Dwellings:
490} 4710 | Renls to Owners of Leased Dwellings
500) Total| Operating Expense (sum of lines 480 and 490)
Nonroutine Expenditures:
510} 4610 | Exitracrdinary Mainlenance $0.00 50
520) 7520 | Replacement of Nonexpendable Equipment $10.80 545,500
530| 7540 | Properly Beltermenls and Addilions $0.00 30
540| Total | Nonrouline Expenditures (sum of lines 510, 520, and 530) 510.80 345,500
550| Total | Operating Expenditures (sum of lines 500 and 540) $718.46 $2.993,770
Prior Year Adjustments:
560[ 6010 | Prior Year Adjustments Affecling Residual Receipls 50.00 50
Other Expenditures:
570 Deficiency in Residual Receipts at End of Preceding Fiscal Year
5BO| Total | Operaling Expendilures, including prior year adjustmenls and

other expenditures (line 550 plus or minus line 560 plus 570) $718.46 $2,993,770
590 Residual Receipls (or Deficit) before HUD Contribulions and

provision for gperating reserve (line 130 minus line 580) ($333.01) {$1,370.250)
HUD Contributions:
600| 8010 | Basic Annua! Condribution Earned - Leased Projects:Current Yr
610| 8011 | Prior Year Adjustments - (Debil) Credit
620| Total | Basic Annual Contribulion (line 600 plus or minus line 610)
630| 8020 | Contribulions Earned - Op.Sub:-Cur.Yr. (before year-end adj) 50.00
540 Mandatory PFS Adjusiments (net): 50.00 30
850 Other (specify):
660 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS $1.680.396
870 Tolal Year-end Adjustments/Other (plus or minus §40-660) §6.00 $1.680.396
B80| 8020 | Tolal Operating Subsidy-current year (630 plus or minus 670) 50.00 51.680,396
B30| Total| HUD Contribulions (sum of lines 620 and 680) $0.00 $1.680.396
700 Residual Receipts (or Deficit) (sum of line 590 plus line 690)

Enter here and on line 810 (5333.01) $310,146

facsimile form HUD-52564 (3/95)

Previous editions are obsolete ref. Handbook 7475.1



Name of PHA / IHA Fiscal Year Ending

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHQRITY MARCH 31, 2023
Operating Reserve PHA/IHA Estimates HUD Modifications
Part | - Maximum Operating Reserve - End of Current Budget Year
740 | 2821 PHA ! IHA-Leased Housing - Section 23 or 10(c)
50% of Line 480, column 5, form HUD-52564 51,474,135

Part Il - Provision for and Estimated or Actual Operating Reserve at FY End

780 Operating Reserve at End of Previous Fiscal Year - Actual for FYE (date): MARCH 31, 2021 ($2.879.806)
790 Provision for Operaling Reserve - Current Budget Year (check one)
X | Estimated for FYE MARCH 31, 2022 $355,548
Actual for FYE MARCH 31, 2022
800 Operating Reserve at End of Current Budget Year {check one)
X | Estimated for FYE MARCH 31, 2022 (S2,524,258)
Actual for FYE MARCH 31, 2022
810 Provision for Operating Reserve - Requested Budget Year Estimated for FYE MARCH 31, 2023
Enter Amount from Line 700 $310,148
0 Operating Reserve at End of Requested Budget Year Estimaled for FYE MARCH 31, 2023
(Sum of lines 800 and 810) (52,214,112)
830 Cash Reserve Requirement; 0% % of line 480 50
Commenls
PHA / IHA Approval
Name
Title
Signature Date

Field Office Approval

Name

Title

Signature Date

facsimile form HUD-52564 (3/95)
Previous editions are obsolete Page 3 of 4 ref. Handbook 7475.1



+'SLPL ¥OOQPUEY 1
{26/2) 99525-0NH U0 3jnusagy

9~ abey

(Z08E'62LE 2SN LE 'ZLOL 'OLOL 1001 2'S'NEL) %

uad (1A J0/DUR [PURLILD U JNS3U ARLE UDIEHAUDD SIUBLUAJCIS PUE SWIEEI A518) 2n3as0id fiya ANH

NHITUTT Y

ajeqg 1E13410 pajeubisag J0 10133410 InIRAXT | BYRINDIL PUE BRJY B YIAIAY ay) v} pepward 1 AUR SE ||2i S8 UIDIDN PALRIS LDALULIOIU S e "2Epaprouy A jo 1500 ayt oL
"IWIL YIHISIH
40 %00} 0330%3 HOIHM SNOILISOd J0 ALIIHYA
¥ NI SNIAYIS §1 ITACTWI ALIHOHINY SNISNOH ON
095'088 | 096'98S HOEYT AL TYLOL
(e
oavsoy T
‘| ooo'ses | ooo'ses |z 000'5£S 052'085 asueuduiery Bupjing (2
Juoy ‘1
096'LSS | 096'MSS | Tk | 096°MSS DrY'0SS FONVNILNIVI ONIauNS (1
HOEYT ALULN
05 [ 0s 0§ [ orz'czes  oTL'ees 0zi'ezzs $3DIABTS LNYNIL TVLOL
MAQZPEH Y
oor'ses  oov'9ers I 00¥°925 0£9'528 hmg saued Ananoy (2
al3nde7 A
0SL'ZLS  0st'lMs 2t 051 LLS 059'91§ Heis anjuad Apanoy (9
o5 jueacy
| | ] | coo'sis | ooa'sts  Z+ | 000'ES 000518 heis amua) Alanay (s
bbb g
| | os | s ozo'sls  oza'ars  ZL 0Z0°91L% 029'218 Jeig Jmued Auanay p
[H uoqng ‘d
| | os ] 0s 0948 0M9'4ES  TL | aL9'ues Dit'Les Jimis Jawe) Auanay (¢
ECTE MR |
[H o ose'ess | oec'ess [z 0LE'898 0lc'ess Jo1a10 s Aunanay (2
nA M
0§ 0% OLL'ERS oLrERS |28 oLL'evs ose'Ies wanmasna (1
SI0IAYIS LNYNIL
08 097628 0C6'9.28 | 05 00§'1S 05C'0528 | 0v2'esss orz'esss
0 08 o L | os 0 {4
0§ (oL
AroIEY Y
agL'ces o ogl'cks | Zv | omb'ees ozL'1ps 192dg asurisissy Buisnoy (g
JSAHAYIVI 'V
000748 0s 000'28s | Zk | 000°ZLS 000°Z1S Jojsadsul g uondag (g
a nhﬂm .>
08 005228 00§'ZZS | 00O'SHS 000°5FS 089°LYS ey (2
oerqd g
[71% 13 oLL'oes ozi'szs | 0o0'09% | ZL 000'09% 056'55S isihnal (9
Jeayey 'y
000'28 050'128 ogd'szs | oms'EES | Zb | DBL'GPS otL'ZpPS sydhippaio (s
ANYIVA
0s 0SL'FLS 0si'vis | 00s'sZs | ZL | 00S'6ZS D0S'GZS wsiddippord (v
CNYNOY T
0s 000'gLs Qo0'zzs | 0oo'ors | ZL | ooo'ovs 000'ZES istddpond (g
OY3ISYLINYS T
260’68 02258 0ocs 006'c9S | 096'SZES | Zb | 09e'sZIS | oMriELS 1033330 2ANI2XT JUCISISSY (T
ocuede)
009'C1S 0iy'28% 00Z'Ls 0sE'0s8 | 0za'eSES |24 | oze'esis | 099'@pis J0333n0 aannaaxg (1L
NOILVHLSININGY
[F{3] [0 (T3] (3] [63] 1] 2] (B3] E28 (3] 5] (eL} (1]
EEICTTEGRE] WH 2] uabmg| TUILLG
UOATI0RY jD POYIRHY nalfuo sweiboig sweiborg L ag] | W\ Feuny wnoury  jsyluoyy aEy (aiep) jo sy uaRaung pue pun) [cuoneziveSig Ag
FETe ) UGS oN Amies BT aplL vonsad
TUSWARS pajRulisg Aoeg
weiboig Aq $30]0G 19 UOIEDD Ty 309, [9BpNg paTsanooy wasaid
T202 +E ADUVH A3SHIT FaN WHVd 30IS3311D ALTHOHINY GNISNGH HEVd 301833110
PUF IED 4 1RIS13 Ajezon uouIny Bulston J2 alen

(L0/0€/9 "dX3) 9200-LL5Z "ON |EA02dDY BWO

BuisnoH uejpu; pUe Jlignd JO @20

juswdojaaag uequn pue

Buisnoy jo juswipiedaq ‘s ‘n

SOIB[ES PUE SUOILSOd JIY O 2INpayos
jebpng Bunesad



L'54pL HoogRURH j2)
(S6/c} 99525-0NH wuo) apwisde)

jo T abeg

aeq

[eRy)0 pateubisag 40 JOIANA JARNIIXT

(Z0SE'6ZLE "D'ST0 LS 'ZLOL '0401 “1O0L "D°S'N B1) "SAfiEUB 141D JO/PUE [EULLILD U1 N$a) ABLW USHDIALGY "S|UDLUSIELS PUE TWIELD 8Siey aInoasoud [ gnH  Buiuiepm

“31BIN232 PUE BMU] 51 '3y JURLLIUBDWOOIE 24 Ul papino)d UoNEWIOjUl AUR SE |1Bs SE 'WidJay RIS UDHEWLIOJUI Bu) I8 'abpapouy AW jo 153G ag1 o)

"IWIL HIHISIH
40 %00} 0330X3 HOJHM SNOILISOd 40 ALTIHVA
V Nt ONIAY3S SI1 33A0TdINT ALIMOHLNY ONISNCH ON

08 08 0S 08 08 059'c1¢$ | 059'CLES 0s9'cies HOBYT IDINYNILNIVIN TVLOL
000'0¥$ | 000'0PS | EL 000'0ps 000°0¥$ SNOIEYA
d13H HIWWNS ANV IWILEIAO0 (L
05132V
000'cZs | 000'tes | Z) oon'ees 0ZZ'6LS 1\d “AONYNILNIVIW ONIQUNE (9
LNYIYA
000°ZE$ | D0O'ZES | Th 000'zZeS 000'0€$ JONVNILNIVW ONICTING (s
vsogyvg °r
olr'zes | osv'Ers | 2L 0Ly'Zrs DEZ'LYS IONYNILNIYIW ONIGTING (p
IS3LVYW A
000'SE$ 000'sE$ z 000'SES 000'2ES JONYNILNITW ONIQTING (£
ONILNY1S02 1
oce'zLs | 0r8'TLs | 2L | oEs'ZLS oLL'0LS JONYNILNIYIW ONIOTING (2
MIUNL'W
0sc'sss  |ose'ses |z | 0se'Bes 09€'99% HOLYNIQHOOD JONVYNILNIVI (1
44VLS IONYNILNIVIN
(z1) [{D)] o1} [G] )] [12] [E)] (5] [0 () [f3] (e1] [(}]
22 T/E0
UOLEIONY JO poYlapw Aynabuo sweboug swebord  (Juswdojpang |uoneziuapoy | luswabeunyy wnowy  syjuopy oey (siep) jo SV uonaung pue pun jeuoneziuebio Ag
RBYO g uayaag oN Emuum ajey aM ) uolpseg
) JUDWAR Y PAIBWIGST Aejes
we,bold £q SoUBES Jo UOHESD]Y Jea) 1abpng pajsanbay wasald

EZ0Z "LE HOWYW
puz JeaA €251

AISHIM M5N MUYd 3QIS44MD

Apeao

ALHOHLNAY DNISNOH MYYd 301S4:M2
Aoyiny Buisnoy 3 swen

(10/0€/8 "dx3) 9200-1LG2 'ON |eaalddy BNO

Buisno uelpu| pue 95and Jo 330
juswdojaaaqg ueqin pue

Buisnoy jo juswpedsqg ‘s 'n

Salle|eg puB suolisod |V 1o 8inpayos
196png Bunelado



Operating Budget U. 8. Department of Housing

Schedule of Nonroutine Expenditures and Urban Development

Office of Public and Indian Housing
OMB Approval No, 2677-0026 (Exp. 6/30/2001)

Public Reporting Burden for this colleclion of information is estimated to average 0.75 hours per response, including the lime for reviewing instruclions, searching exisling data sources, galhering and mainlaining he dala needed, and compleling and revie
collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden eslimale, including suggeslions for reducing this burden, lo the Reporis Management Officer, Office of Information Policies and Systems, U.S. Deparimenl of Housing and Urban Developmenl,
Washinglan, D.C. 20410-3600 and lo the Office of Management and Budgel, Paperwork Reduclion Project (2577-0026), Washinglon, D.C. 20503. Do nol send his completed farm la eilher of the above adcressees.

Local Housing Authority Lacalily Fiscal Year Ending
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY CLIFFSIDE PARK, NEW JERSEY MARCH 21, 2023
Exiraorginary rce and Bet and Addilions (Excluding A Equipment Requiremenls
Percent Requesled Budget Year Requestied Budget
Complete
Work Housing Tolal Current Estimaled Percent No. Estimated
Projec! Description of Work Project Project Estimaled Budgel | Expendilure | Complete Description of Equipment ltems ot ltem Expenditure
MNumber {List Exlraordinary Maintenance and Betlerments and Additions separalely} | Number Cosl Year End In Year Year End (List Replacements and Additions separately) llems Cosl In Year
) (2} (3} @) 5 (6) @ (8) 9 {10) (11
EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE i
EM 07-1 1) $0 0% $0 100%
2) $0
3) 50
4) $0
5) $0
TOTAL EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE: uuu“»nuuM.M
REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT
RE 95-1 1) Ranges a5 §600 §21,000
RE 95-2 2y Refrigerators as §$700 524,500
RE 95-3 3) ¢ $0
4) S0
5) 1]
TOTAL REPLACEMENT: uuuunﬂ“mu_.rm.ﬂcn
BETTERMENTS & ADDITIONS
BA 95.1 1)
2) 0 50 50
3) ) 50
4)
5)
&)
TOTAL BETTERMENTS & ADDITIONS: unulunuunuuMM
Warning: HUD will prosecule false claims and slatements. Conviclion may resull in criminal and/or civil penatties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U.8.C. 3729, 3802) lacsimite form HUD-52567 {3/95)

Page ____ of ref. Handbook 7475.1



Operating Budget U. 5. Department of Housing
Schedule of Administration and Urban Development

Expenses Other Than Salary Office of Public and Indian Housing
OMB Approval No. 25770026 {exp. 6/30/2001)
Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimaled o average 1 hour per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching exisling dala
sources, gathering and mainlaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing 1he colleclion of information, This agency may not conduct
or sponsor, and a person is nol required to respond lo, a collection of information unless thal collection displays a valid OMB conteel number.
This informalion is required by Seclion 68(4) of the Housing Act of 1937. The informalion is the operaling budgel for the low-income housing program
and provides a summary of proposed/budgeled receipts and expendilures, approval of budgeted receipts and expendilures, and justification of certain specified
amounts. HUD reviews the information to delermine if the operaling plan adopted by the PHA and the amounls are reasonable and that the PHA is in compliance
wilh procedures prescribed by HUD. Responses are required 1o obtain benefils. This information doés not lend ilself {o confidentiality.

Name of Housing Autharity: Locality: l Fiscal Year End:
CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY CLIFFSIDE PARK, NEW JERSEY MARCH 31, 2023
£} (2 (3) (4} 5 6)
Descriplion Tolal Management Development Seclion 8 Other
1 |Legal Expense (see Special Note in Instructions) 536,000 ’ 519,800 g0 $16,200 80
2 |Training (list and provide justification) $10,000 $5,500 S0 $4,500 S0
3 |Travel
Trips to Convenlions and Meetings (list and provide just.) 522,000 $11,000 S0 511,000 50
4 Qther Travel:
Cutside Area of Jurisdiction 51,000 $500 S0 $500 50
5 Within Area of Jurisdiction 54,800 $2,400 S0 $2,400 $0
6 |Total Travel 527,800 $13.900 S0 $13.600 50
7 |Accounling ' $48,000 $23,400 S0 §24,600 S0
8 |Auditing 512,000 $6.000 50 $6,000 50
9 |Sundry
Rental of Office Space S0 s0 S0 50 50
10 Publications 55,000 §2,500 50 52,500, 50
1 Membership Dues and Fees (list orgn. and amount) $5,000 $2.500 ' 50 $2,500 S0
12 | Telephone, Fax, Elecironic Communicalions §25.000 $12,500 S0 §12,500 S0
13 Collection Agent Fees and Court Costs $1,400 §1,400 50 0] 50
14 | Administrative Services Confracts (list and provide just.) $18,000 $9.000 S0 $9,000 s0
15 | Forms, Stationary and Office Supplies $25,000 $12,500 S0 512,500 50
16 Olher Sundry Expense (provide breakdown) $25,000 $12,500 50 512,500 S0
17 |Total Sundry 5104400 552,900 30 $51,500 $0
18 {Total Administration Expense Other Than Salaries $238.200 $121.500 S0 5116,700 50
PERCENTAGE OF EXPENSES TO BE CHARGED TO MANAGEMENT: 55.00%

To the best of my knowledge, ali the information stated herein, as well as any information provided in the accompaniment herewith, is true and
accurate,

Warning: HUD will prosecule false claims and slatements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties.

(18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3728, 3802)

Signalure of aulhorized representative and Date:

Page 10f 2 facsimile form HUD-52571 {3/95)
rel. Handbook 7475.1



Operating BUdget U. S. Department of Housing

Summary of Budget Data and Urban Development

and Justifications Office of Public and Indian Housing
OMB Approval No. 2577-0026 {axp. 6/30/2001)

Public reporting burden for this collection of infarmation is estimaled o average 45 minules per respanse, including lhe time for reviewing instructions, searching

sources, galhering and maintaining the dala needed, and compleling and reviewing the collection of information. This agency may nol conducl

or sponsor, and a person is net required {o respond to, a collection of infermation unless that coliection displays a valid OMB controf number.

This informalicn is required by Section 6©(4) of the Housing Act of 1937. The information is (he operating budget for the low-income housing program

and provides a summary of proposed/budgeted receipls and expendilures, approval of budgeted receipts and expenditures, and justification of centain specified

amounls. HUD reviews the informalion lo determine if the operating plan adopled by the PHA and the amounts are reasonable and thal the PHA is in compliance

with procedures prescribed by HUD. Responses are required 1o obtain benefils. The information does nol lend ilself to confidentiality.

Name of Local Housing Authority Locality

Fiscal Year Ending;

CLIFFSIDE PARK HOUSING AUTHCRITY CLIFFSIDE PARK, NEW JERSEY MARCH 31, 2023

Operating Receipts

Dwelling Rental:  Explain basis for eslimate. For HUD-aided low-rent housing, other than Seclion 23 Leased housing, state amount of lalest available lotal HA monthly rent roll, the number
Ihe number of dwelling unils available for cccupancy and the number accepted for Ihe same menth end. Cile HA policy revisians and ecanamic and other faclors which may resull in a greater
or lesser average monihly renl roll during the Requesled Budge! Year. For Seclion 23 Leased housing, state the number of unils under lease, Ihe PUM lease price, and whether or not lhe cost
of ulifities is included. if not included, explain method for payment at ulility costs by HA and/er Lenanl.

Monthly Rent Roll as of: 12 M! 2019 equals 124,298 divided by 349 occupied units = $356.15 Avg. Monthly Dwell-
smem ing Rental (AMDR)
times 1.00 Change Factor, X  99% Occupancy Rate, equals $ 352.6 times 4,212 Unit Months Avallable
equals $1,485,109

NOTE: HUD eliminates the Change Faclor from time to time. We currenlly
default this to 1.03, perinstructions for FY2001, but check with your Field Office each year.

Excess Utilities:  (NOT for Seclion 23 Leased housing.) Check appropriate spaces inilem 1, and explain “Other”. Under item 2. explain basis for determining excess ulility consumption. For
example: Gas; individual check meters al OH-100-1, proration of excess over allowances al OH-100-2, ele. Cite effective date ol presenl ulilily allowances. Explain anticipaled changes in
allowances or clher faclors which will cause a significanl change in lhe lotal amount of excess ulility charges during the Requested Budgel Year.

1. Ulility Services Surcharged: Gas [ | Electricity [ ) Other | | {Specity)

2. Comments:

Excess Utility Income estimated in the amount of: $0

Nondwelling Rent: (NOT for Section 23 Leased housing.) Complele llem 1, specifying each space renled, lo whom, and the rental terms. For example, Communily Bullding Space - Nursery
School - 550 per month, elc. Cite changes anticipaled during lhe Requested Budgel Year affecling eslimated Non-dwelling Rental income.

1. Space Rented To Whem Rental Terms

2. Comments

Nondwelling Rent estimated in the amount of: $0

facsimile lorm HUD-52573 {1/93)

Previous edilions are obsolale Page 1 of 4 ref Hanabook 74751



Interest on General Fund Investments: State the amount of present General Fund investment and the percentage of the General Fund
it represents. Explain circumslances such as increased or decreased operating reserves, dwelling rent, operating expenditures, etc., which will

affect estimaled average monthly total investments in the Requested Budget Year. Explain basis for distribution of inlerest income belween

housing programs.

Estimated Cash Avail. for Investment of $990,000 times Estimated Average T-Bill Rate of 0.75%

$1.76 PUM times 4212 Unit Months

Avzilable

equals $7,425 which is

equals $7.410

Other Comments on Estimates of Oper. Receipts:  Give comments on all other significant sources of income which will present a clear
underslanding of the HA's prospective Operating Receipts situation during the Requested Budget Year. For Section 23 Leased housing explain
basis for eslimate of utility charges to tenants.

Gross Amt. Net Amt.

Sales and Services to Residents of: $0 minus pass-throughs of: $0 equals $0
Cabie TV in the amount of : $0 minus pass-throughs of: 50 equals $0
Laundry & Vending in the amount of: $30,000 NJ/A, as long as Notice PIH 96-24 in effect equals $30,000
Late Charges in the amount of: $0 NJA, as long as Notice PIH 96-24 in effect equals $0
Tenant services Income $45,000 (CARRIED OVER) equals §45,000
Management Fees-Interlocal agreements $56,000 56,000
$131,000 $131,000

PUM equals $31.10

Operating Expenditures
Summary of Staffing and Salary Data
Complete the summary below on the basis of information shown on form HUD-52566, Schedule of All Positions and Salaries, as follows:

Column (1) Enter the total number of positions designated with the corresponding account line symbol as shown in Column (1), form HUD-52566.
Column (2} Enter the number of equivalent fuli-time positions allocable to HUD-aided housing in management. For example; A HA has three "A-NT"
positions allocable to mgmt. at the rate of 80%, 70%, and 50% respectively. Thus, the equivalent full-time positions is two. (8/1Q + 7/10 + 5/10).
Column (3) Enter the portion of total salary expense shown in Column (5) or (8), form HUD-52568, aliocable to HUD-aided housing in management,
other than Section 23 Leased housing.

Column {4) Enter the portion of total salary expense shown in Column (5) or (10), form HUD-52566, allocable to Seclion 23 Leased housing in
management.

Column (5) Enter the portion of lotal salary expense shown in Column (5} or (7), form HUD-52568, allocable to Modernization programs (Compre-
hensive Improvement Assistance Program or Comprehensive Grant Program).

Column (6) Enter the portion of total salary expense shown in Column (5) or (9), form HUD-52566, allacable to Section 8 programs.

Note: The number of equivalent full-time positions and the amount of salary expense for all positions designated "M" on form HUD-52566 must be
equilably distributed to account lines Ordinary Maintenance and Operation--Labor, Extraordinary Maintenance Work Projects, and
Betterments and Additions Work Projects.

HUD-Aided Management Program

Equivalent Salary Expense
Total Number Full-Time Seclion 23 Modernization Seclion 8
Account Line of Positions Positions Management | Leased Hsg. Programs Program
(1} 2) _(3) {4) (5) (6)

Administration--Nontechnical Salaries (1) 7 6.50 5250,350 $1,500 3276,930
Administration--Technical Salaries (1)
Ordinary Maintenance and Operation--Labor (1) 7 7.00 £313,650
Utilities—-Labor (1) 2 2.00 $86,960
Other (Specify) (Tenant Services, Legal, etc.) (1)
Extracrdinary Mainlenance Work Projects (2}
Beltermenls and Additions Work Prajects (2)

1 Carry forward to the appropriate line on HUD-52564, the amounl of salary expense shown in Column (3) on the corresponding line above. Carry
forward to the appropriate line on HUD-52564 (Section 23 Leased Housing Budget) the amount of salary expense shown in Column (4) on the

corresponding line above.

2 The amount of salary expense distributed to Extraordinary Maintenance Work Projects and lo Betterments and Additicns Work Projects is to be

included in the cost of each individual project to be performed by the HA Staff, as shown on HUD-52567,

Previous editions are obsolete

Page 2 of 4

facsimile form HUD-52573 (3/95)
ref. Handbook 7475.1



Specify all proposed new posilions and all presenl positions lo be abalished in the Requesled Budget Year. Cite prior HUD concurrence in proposed siaffing changes or present just-
ification for such changes. Gite prior HUD concurrence in proposed salary increases for Administralion Stalf or give justification and perlinenl comparability information. Cite elfective dale
for current approved wage rales {form HUD-52158) and juslify all devialions from these rales.

SEE HUD 52566

Travel, Pu blicalions, Membership Dues and Fees, Teleph one and Telegraph and Sundry: In addilion (o "Justification for Travel lo Conventions and Meelings” shown
on form HUD-52571, give an explanalion of substanlial Requesled Budget Year eslimated increases over the PUM rale of expendilures for these aceounts in the Current
Budgel Year, Explain basis for allocalion of each elements of lhese expenses. i

Refer to HUD-52571 (Administrative Expenses Other Than Salaries)

Utilities:  Give an explanalion of subslantial Requested Budgel Year estimated increases over the PUM rate of expendilures for each utility service in the Cusrent Budgel Year,
Describe and stale estimaled cost of each elemenl of "Other Utililies Expense",

Refer to HUD-52722A (Calculation of Allowable Utilities Expense Level)

Ordinary Maintenance and Operation -- Materials: Give an explanation of substantial Requesied Budgel Year estimated PUM increases over the PUM rate of expenditures
for materials in Ihe Current Budgel Year.

Materials Estimated at: $90,000

Crdinary Maintenance and Operation -- Contract Cosis: List each ordinary maintenance and operalicn service conlracted for and give Ihe eslimaled cos! lor each, Cile and justily
new contract services proposed for lhe Requested Budgel Year. Explain subslantial Requesled Budge! Year increases over the PUM rate of expenditure for Contract Services
in the Current Budget Year. If LHA has conlracl for maintenance of elevalor cabs, give contract cost per cab.

OFFICE EQPT. MAINTENANCE $22,000 Elevator Service/Repairs $22,000
Pest Control $23,000 MONITORING $7,500
Fire Extinguisher Inspections $5,000 GENERATOR $7,500
BEEPER © $2,400
ELECTRIC FRONT DOOR CONTRACT $10,000 Sooomomoo=s
LANDSCAPING\SNOW REMOVAL $15,000 TOTAL CONTRACTS: $319,400
BOILER REPAIRS\MAINTENANCE 75,000
MISC. MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 100,000
ELECTRIC REPAIRS 15,000
FLOOR TILE REPLACEMENT 15,000

facsimile farm HUD-52573 {3/95)
Previgus edilions are obsoletle Page3oid ref. Handbook 7475.1



Insurance Give an explanation of substantial Requested Budget Year estimaled increases in the PUM rate of expenditures for insurance over the Current
Budgel Year. Cite changes in coverage, premium rates, etc,

MGMT. VOUCHERS TOTAL
MULT! PERIL $101,000 104,000
WORKER'S COMP. $25,300 8,000 33,300
PUBLIC OFFICIAL'S LIABILITY $210 100 310 111130
CYBER $6,010 2,000 8,010
TOTAL INSURANCE: TT%932,520 10,100 142,620

Employee Benefit Contributions: List all Employee Benefit plans pariicipated in. Give justilication for all plans to be instituted in the Requested Budget Year
for which prior HUD concurrence has not been given. . '

FICA: $905,640 equals: $69,281 peryear

Hospltalization: equals $300,000 peryear

Retirement: 13.00% X Total Payroll of: $905,640 eguals: §117,733 peryear

Unemployment: _“—1-.[;5“,_’“ times 1st $38B,000 /person§ 905,640 equals $9,056 peryear
. TOTAL BENEFITS: "‘-AS'IS;,_D;];-OH

Collection Losses: State the number of tenants accounts receivable to be wrillen off and the number and tolal amount of ail accounts receivable

for bolh present and vacated tenants as of the month in which the estimate was computed.

Estimated at: '$3,000 for the Requested Budget Year.

Extraordin ary Maintenance, Rep lacement, and Betterments and Additions: Cite prior HUD approval or give justification for each nonrouline work
project included in the Requested Budgel and for those for fulure years which make up the estimate on form HUD-52570. Justifying information incorporaled on
or attached to form HUD-52567 need not be repealed here.

See HUD 52567 (Schedule of Nonroutine Expenditures)

Contracts: List all contracts, other than those listed on page 3 of this form under Ordinary Maintenance & Operation (OMO). Cite the name of the conlractor,
type of conlract, cost of contract, and contract period. Justification must be provided for all contract services proposed for the Requested Budget Year (RBY).
Expfain substantial RBY increases over the PUM rale of expenditure for these contracts in the Curren{ Budget Year.

N/A

facsimile form HUD-52573 (3/95)
Previous edilions are obsolete Page 4 of 4 ref. Handbook 7475.1



